
 

JANUARY 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
   1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

       

 

 
5 

 

 

 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

       

 

 
12 13 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

       

 

 
19 

 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

       

 

 
26 27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

Australia Day 
Australia Day 

Public Holiday 

Staff Day 

 

Kinder  

Afternoon Tea 

3.30pm 

1st Day of 

Term 1 
   

 



 

FEBRUARY 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
      1 

 

       

 

 
2 

 

 

 

Week 2            3 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

       

 

 
9 Week 3          10 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

      
Working 

Bee 

 

 
16 

 

 

Week 4          17 
 

18 
 

19 

 
20 

 

 

21 
 

22 
 

  
 

 

Swimming 

Carnival  
5pm Discussion w’  

 Louise Schnitzhofer 

Class Meetings 

6.30-7.15 

 
5pm Discussion with 

Louise Schnitzhofer 

Class Meetings 

6.30-7.15 

  

 

 
23 Week 5          24 

 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

     
Bus Travel Pass 

Deadline  

 



 

MARCH 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
1 

 

Week 6             2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

      

Bronze 

Medallion 

Training 

 

 
8 

 

 

 

Week 7             9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

14 

 
 

       

 

 
15 Week 8          16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

 

Class 5/6 Camp 

Postponed until 

further notice  

 

Class 5/6 Camp Class 5/6 Camp Class 5/6 Camp Class 5/6 Camp 

Craft 

Workshop 

Meg Quinlisk 
Postponed until 

further notice  

  

 
22 

 

 

Week 9      23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Postponed until 

further notice 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

TAWS Board AGM 

- (Cancelled) 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

EC Autumn Festival 

4:30pm 

(Cancelled) 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 
Music Concert 3.30pm 

(Cancelled) 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Kinder Craft 

Morning 10-12 

(booking required) 

Postponed until 

further notice  
 

 
 

 
29 Week 10        30 

 

31 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

Harvest Festival 

4:45pm 

(Cancelled) 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

 



 

APRIL 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
   1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

   

Kinder info 

Evening 5.30pm 

Postponed until 

further notice  

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

 

 

Class 7/8 Camp 

Last day of 

Term 1 
 

Class 7/8 Camp 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 

Week 11      6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

 

Preschool 

TAWS Term 

Break 

Preschool 

TAWS Term 

Break 

Preschool 

TAWS Term 

Break 

Preschool 

Last Day 
Term Break 

Good Friday  Easter Saturday 

 

 
12 13 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

Easter Sunday Easter Monday Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break  

 

 
19 

 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

 Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break Staff Day 
Anzac Day 

(Cancelled)  

 

 
26 27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

  

 Staff Day 
1st Day of 

Term 2 
    

 



 

MAY 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
     1 2 

       

 

 
3 

 

 

 

Week 2             4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 
 

       

 

 
10 Week 3          11 

 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 

 
 

 
NAPLAN  

(Cancelled) 

NAPLAN 

(Cancelled) 
NAPLAN 

(Cancelled)  
Working 

Bee 
(Cancelled) 

 

 
17 

 

 

Week 4          18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 

   
School 

Assembly 
(Cancelled) 

   

 

 
24 Week 5      25 

 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 

       

 

 
31       

       

 



 

JUNE 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
 Week 6             1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

       

 

 
7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

Week 7         9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

 

Queen’s 

Birthday Public 

Holiday 
    

Bush Dance 
(Cancelled) 

 

 
14  Week 8         15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

   
Class 3/4 Play 

(Cancelled) 

EC Winter 

Festival 
(Cancelled) 

Kinder & EC 

Enrolments for 

2021 Close 
(Cancelled) 

 

 

 

 
21 

 

 

 Week 9        22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

  
Winter 

Festival 
(Cancelled) 

  

Cross Country 
(Cancelled) 

Last Day of 

Term 2 

 

 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

    

 Term Break Term Break     

 



 

JULY 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
   1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

   Term Break Term Break Term Break  

 

 
5 

 

 

 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

 Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break  

 

 
12 13 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

 Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break Staff Day  

 

 
19 

 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

 Staff Day 
1st day of 

Term 3 
    

 

 
26   Week 2    27 28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled) 
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

 

 



 

AUGUST 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
      1 

       

 

 
2 

 

 

 

Week 3        3 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

2021 

Kindergarten 

Interviews. 
 

 

Parent/Teacher 

Meetings 

(Cancelled)  
 

 

Working 

Bee 
(Cancelled)  

  

 
9 Week 4          10 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

     
Assembly 

9.15am 
(Cancelled)  

 

 

 

 
16 

 

 

Week 5          17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

   
School Photos 

 
   

 

 
23 Week 6          24 

 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

       

 

 
30 Week 7          31 

 

     

       

 



 

SEPTEMBER 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
  1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

       

 

 
6 

 

 

 

Week 8             7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

    
EC Spring 

Festival 
NAIDOC 

Celebrations  

 

 
13 Week 9          14 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
A 

19 
 

  
Spring 

Festival 

 
  

Athletics (tbc) 

Last Day 

of Term 3 
 

 

 
20 

 

 

 Week 10   21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 
Preschool 

K-8 Term Break 

Preschool  

k-8 Term Break 
Preschool  

K-8 Term Break 
Preschool  

K-8 Term Break 

Preschool Last 

Day  

 
 

 

 
27 28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

   

 Term Break Term Break Term Break    

 



 

OCTOBER 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
    1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

    Term Break Term Break  

 

 
4 

 

 

 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

 
Labour Day 

Term Break Term Break Term Break Staff Day Staff Day  

 

 
11 12 

 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 
1st Day of 

Term 4 
     

 

 
18 

 

 

Week 2          19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

     

Grandparents 

Day 
Music Concert 

(Tbc) 

 

 

 
25 Week 3      26 

 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

 

Class 3/4 camp 

Class7/8 Sydney 

(Cancelled)  
 

 
Class 3/4 camp 

Class7/8 Sydney 

(Cancelled)  

 

 
Class 3/4 camp 

Class7/8 Sydney 

(Cancelled)  

 

 
Class 3/4 camp 

Class7/8 Sydney 

(Cancelled)  

 

 
Class 3/4 camp 

Class7/8 Sydney 

(Cancelled)  

 

Working 

Bee 

(Tbc) 
 



 

NOVEMBER 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
1 

 

Week 4             2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

      

TAWS 

Spring Fair 

(Tbc) 

 

 
8 

 

 

 

Week 5             9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

14 

 
 

       

 

 
15 Week 6          16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

       

 

 
22 

 

 

Week 7          23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

    
EC Advent 

Festival 
Kinder 

Transition Day  

 

 
29 Week 8          30 

 

     

       

 



 

DECEMBER 2020 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
  1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

       

 

 
6 

 

 

 

Week 9             7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

  
Christmas 

Festival   
Kinder 

Transition Day  

 

 
13 Week 10        14 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

  

2pm Kinder 

Handover 

4.45pm Class 8 

Farewell 
6/7 Social Outing 

End of Year 

Activity Day 

Last Day 

of Term 4 

Staff Day 
Staff Day 

(First Aid)  

 

 
20 

 

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 Term Break Term Break Term Break Term Break Christmas Day Boxing Day 

 

 
27 28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

 
Boxing Day 

Public Holiday Term Break Term Break Term Break   

 

 

  



 

Dates to be included once confirmed: 

 

Class Camps: 

- Class 1/2 

o 15/10/20-17/10/20 Point Lookout 

- Class 3/4  

o Term 1 Mann River Nature Reserve  

o Term 2 Music Camp 

o Term 3 Dubbo Zoo 

- Class 5/6 

o Term 1 Myall Lakes 

o Term 4 Nymboida 

- Class 7/8 

o Term 2 Carnarvon Gorge/Fraser Island 

o New England Cheese 

o 19/10/20-23/10/20 Sydney  

 

Class Plays: 

- Class 1/2 

o Term 3 

- Class 3/4  

o Term 3  

- Class 5/6 

o Term 3 

- Class 7/8 

o Term 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term 1 

- Swimming Carnival 

- Assembly 

- EC Harvest Festival 

- TAWS Autumn Festival 

Term 2 

- Assembly 

- EC Winter Festival 

- TAWS Winter Festival 

- Cross Country 

Term 3 

- Assembly 

- Spring Festival 

- Athletics 

Term 4 

- Assembly 

- Spring Fair 

- EC Advent Festival 

TAWS Christmas Festival 


