JANUARY 2020 Tuesday Wednesday Sunday Thursday Friday Saturday Monday Staff Day 1st Day of Australia Day Australia Day Kinder

Term 1

Afternoon Tea 3.30pm



Public Holiday

FEBRUARY 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
						1			
2	Week 2 3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	Week 3 10	11	12	13	14	Working Bee			
16	Week 4 17	18	Swimming Carnival Spm Discussion w' Louise Schnitzhofer Class Meetings 6.30-7.15	5pm Discussion with Louise Schnitzhofer Class Meetings 6.30-7.15	21	22			
23	Week 5 24	25	26	27	Bus Travel Pass Deadline	29			



MARCH 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	Week 6 2	3	4	5	6	Bronze Medallion Training
8	Week 7 9	10	11	12	13	14
15	Week 8 16 Class 5/6 Camp Postponed until further notice	Class 5/6 Camp	18 Class 5/6 Camp	19 Class 5/6 Camp	20 Class 5/6 Camp	Craft Workshop Meg Quinlisk Postponed until further notice
Class 7/8 Camp Postponed until further notice	Week 9 23 Parent/Teacher Meetings Class 7/8 Camp	Parent/Teacher Meetings TAWS Board AGM - (Cancelled) Class 7/8 Camp	Parent/Teacher Meetings	Parent/Teacher Meetings EC Autumn Festival 4:30pm (Cancelled) Class 7/8 Camp	Parent/Teacher Meetings Music Concert 3.30pm (Cancelled) Class 7/8 Camp	28 Kinder Craft Morning 10-12 (booking required) Postponed until further notice
29 Class 7/8 Camp	Week 10 30 Parent/Teacher Meetings Class 7/8 Camp	Parent/Teacher Meetings Harvest Festival 4:45pm (Cancelled)	Class 7/8 Camp	Class 7/8 Camp	Class 7/8 Camp	



APRIL 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
			1	2	3	4		
			Kinder info Evening 5.30pm Postponed until further notice	Parent/Teacher Meetings	Last day of Term 1			
			Parent/Teacher	Class 7/8 Camp	Class 7/8 Camp			
5	Week 11 6	7	8	9	10	11		
	Preschool TAWS Term Break	Preschool TAWS Term Break	Preschool TAWS Term Break	Preschool Last Day Term Break	Good Friday	Easter Saturday		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
Easter Sunday	Easter Monday	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break	Staff Day	Anzac Day (Cancelled)		
26	27	28	29	30				
	Staff Day	1 st Day of Term 2						



MAY 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
					1	2		
3	Week 2 4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	Week 3 11	NAPLAN (Cancelled)	NAPLAN (Cancelled)	NAPLAN (Cancelled)	15	16 Working Bee (Cancelled)		
17	Week 4 18	19	School Assembly (Cancelled)	21	22	23		
24	Week 5 25	26	27	28	29	30		
31								



JUNE 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
	Week 6 1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	Queen's Birthday Public Holiday	Week 7 9	10	11	12	Bush Dance (Cancelled)			
14	Week 8 15	16	17 Class 3/4 Play (Cancelled)	EC Winter Festival (Cancelled)	Kinder & EC Enrolments for 2021 Close (Cancelled)	20			
21	Week 9 22	Winter Festival (Cancelled)	24	25	Cross Country (Cancelled) Last Day of Term 2	27			
28	29 Term Break	Term Break							



JULY 2020

JOLI ZUZU								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
			1 Term Break	2 Term Break	3 Term Break	4		
			TOTTI BIOGR	TOTTI BIOGR	Tomibioak			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break	Term Break			
12	13 Term Break	14 Term Break	15 Term Break	16 Term Break	17 Staff Day	18		
19	20	21 1 st day of	22	23	24	25		
	Staff Day	Term 3						
26	Week 2 27 Parent/Teacher Meetings (Cancelled)	Parent/Teacher Meetings (Cancelled)	Parent/Teacher Meetings (Cancelled)	Parent/Teacher Meetings (Cancelled)	Parent/Teacher Meetings (Cancelled)			



AUGUST 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
						1			
2	Week 3	4	5	6	7	8			
	Parent/Teacher Meetings	Parent/Teacher Meetings	Parent/Teacher Meetings	2021 Kindergarten	Parent/Teacher Meetings	Working			
	(Cancelled)	(Cancelled)	(Cancelled)	Interviews.	(Cancelled)	Bee (Cancelled)			
9	Week 4 10	11	12	13	14	15			
					Assembly				
					9.15am (Cancelled)				
16	Week 5 17	18	19	20	21	22			
			School Photos						
			SCHOOL PHOIOS						
23	Week 6 24	25	26	27	28	29			
30	Week 7 31								
30	Week 7 31								



SEPTEMBER 2020 Wednesday Sunday Monday Tuesday **Thursday** Saturday Friday 3 4 12 7 8 9 10 11 6 Week 8 **NAIDOC EC Spring Festival Celebrations** 13 15 17 19 14 16 18 Week 9 Athletics (tbc) **Spring Last Day Festival** of Term 3 Week 10 **21** 22 24 26 20 23 25 **Preschool Last Preschool** Preschool **Preschool** Preschool Day k-8 Term Break K-8 Term Break K-8 Term Break K-8 Term Break 27 28 29 30 Term Break Term Break Term Break



OCTOBER 2020 Sunday Monday **Tuesday** Wednesday **Thursday Friday** Saturday Term Break Term Break 5 6 8 9 10 4 Labour Day Staff Day Staff Day Term Break Term Break Term Break 15 17 11 12 13 14 16 1st Day of Term 4 19 24 18 20 21 **22** 23 Week 2 **Grandparents** Day **Music Concert** (Tbc) 31 25 26 **27** 28 30 29 Week 3 Working Class 3/4 camp Bee Class7/8 Sydney Class7/8 Sydney Class7/8 Sydney Class7/8 Sydney Class7/8 Sydney (Cancelled) (Cancelled) (Cancelled) (Cancelled) (Cancelled) (Tbc)



NOVEMBER 2020

	11								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
1	Week 4 2	3	4	5	6	7 TAWS Spring Fair (Tbc)			
8	Week 5	10	11	12	13	14			
15	Week 6 16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	Week 7 23	24	25	EC Advent Festival	Kinder Transition Day	28			
29	Week 8 30								



DECEMBER 2020

						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4	5
6	Week 9 7	Christmas Festival	9	10	Kinder Transition Day	12
13	Week 10 14	2pm Kinder Handover 4.45pm Class 8 Farewell 6/7 Social Outing	End of Year Activity Day Last Day of Term 4	17 Staff Day	Staff Day (First Aid)	19
20	21 Term Break	22 Term Break	23 Term Break	24 Term Break	25 Christmas Day	26 Boxing Day
27	Boxing Day Public Holiday	29 Term Break	30 Term Break	31 Term Break	1	2



Dates to be included once confirmed:

Class Camps:

- Class 1/2
 - o 15/10/20-17/10/20 Point Lookout
- Class 3/4
 - o Term 1 Mann River Nature Reserve
 - o Term 2 Music Camp
 - o Term 3 Dubbo Zoo
- Class 5/6
 - o Term 1 Myall Lakes
 - o Term 4 Nymboida
- Class 7/8
 - o Term 2 Carnarvon Gorge/Fraser Island
 - New England Cheese
 - o 19/10/20-23/10/20 Sydney

Class Plays:

- Class 1/2
 - o Term 3
- Class 3/4
 - o Term 3
- Class 5/6
 - o Term 3
- Class 7/8
 - o Term 4

Term 1

- Swimming Carnival
- Assembly
- EC Harvest Festival
- TAWS Autumn Festival

Term 2

- Assembly
- EC Winter Festival
- TAWS Winter Festival
- Cross Country

Term 3

- Assembly
- Spring Festival
- Athletics

Term 4

- Assembly
- Spring Fair
- EC Advent Festival

TAWS Christmas Festival